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*Whitfleld, Angela Mrs. 
Caq?enter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-365-4112 
Fax;6l4-365-9145 
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7lh Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

*Keaney, Mark T.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 S High Street Ste 2600

*Walchom, Christine E. Ms.
FirstEnergy Service Company
100 E. Broad Street
Suite 2225
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-437-0183
Fax:330-245-5682
Email:cwatchom@firstenergycorp.com

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 223-9369 
Fax:(614) 223-9330

19-0361-EL-RDR
Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and The 
Toledo Edison Company
11/16/2021

CASE NUMBER:
CASE 
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DATE OF SERVICE:
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*Dressel, Brian W Mr.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High St.
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4131
Email:dressel@carpenterlipps.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax;866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP

Service Notice For Case; 19-0361-EL-RDR 

Email:mkeaney@beneschlaw.com

MAINESVILLE,OH 45039-9537
Phone:(419)410-7069
Email:trhayslaw@gmail.com

♦Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.anen@igs.com

LEPPLA, MIRANDA R. ATTORNEY
XXXXXVORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE 
LLPXXXXX
XXXXX52 EAST GAY STREETXXXXX
XXXXXNO LONGER AT THIS FIRMXXXXX
COLUMBUS,OHIO 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax;6I4-719-5146
Email:MRLEPPLA@VORYS.COM

♦Hays, Thomas R. Mr.
8355 ISLAND LN
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*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

*Doringo, Ryan A. 
Jones Day
901 Lakeside Avenue E
Cleveland,OH 44114-1190 
Phone:(216) 586-3939 
Fax:(216)579-0212
Email:radoringo@jonesday.com

Service Notice For Case: 19-0361-EL-RDR

100 South Third Street

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone;(6l4) 227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)487-7506 
Fax:(614)487-7506 
Email:mleppla@theoec.org

KELTER, ROBERT ATTORNEY AT LAW
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER
35 EAST WACKER DRIVE
SUITE 1600
CHICAGO,IL 60601-2206
Phone:312-795-3734
Fax:312-795-3730
Email:RKELTER@ELPC.ORG
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Docketing
Docketing
180 East Broad Street
11 th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095 
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Lavanga, Michael K. Mr.
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW
Sth Floor West Tower
Washington,DC 20007
Phone:202-342-0800
Fax:202-342-0807
Email:mkl@bbrslaw.com

* Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNecs Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

*Lang, James F Mr.
Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP
1200 Huntington Center
41 South High Street

Service Notice For Case; 19-0361-EL-RDR

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
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KNIPE, BRIAN
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY
76 SOUTH MAIN STREET

*Gladman, Michael R.
Jones Day
325 John H, McConnell Blvd.
Suite 600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-281-3865
Fax:614-461-4198
Email:mrgladman@jonesday.com
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500 
Fax:214-241-0816
Email:jlang@calfee.com

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr. 
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)487-7506 
Email:tdougherty@theoec.org

♦King, Kelli C. 
PUCO 
180 E. Broad St.

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:330-384-5795
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:BKNIPE@FIRSTENERGYCORP.COM

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
EmaikKelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

♦Dengler, Margaret Ms.
Jones Day
325 John H. McConnell Blvd
Suite 600
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)281-3644
Emai!:mdengler@jonesday.com
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INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

NONE

KROGER COMPANY, THE NONE

*Stinson, Dane

HAYS, THOMAS R

711 ADAMS STREET 8355 ISLAND LN
6/7file:///C:/disReports/19-0361 ServiceNotice.html

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY 
CENTER

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC 
JOSEPH E. OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

NORTHWEST OHIO AGGREGATION
COALITION LUCAS COUNTY 
ASSISTANT PROSECUTOR

NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC 
ENERGY COUNCIL

MR. DENIS GEORGE
1014 VINE STREET-GO?
CINCINNATI,OH 45202-1100

Bricker & Eckler
100 South Third Street

*AlIen, Bethany 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

PARTY OF RECORD
ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND NONE
JOHN FINNIGAN
6735 HIDDEN HILLS DRIVE

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

21 WEST BROAD STREET 
SUITE 800
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4189
Phone:614-488-3301

CINCINNATI,OH 45230
Phone:513-226-9558

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(6I4) 227-4854 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:dstinson@bricker.com

DUBLIN ,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

31360 SOLON ROAD 
SUITE 33 
SOLON,OH 44139 
Phone:440-248-1992
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OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL MICHAEL, WILLIAM
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL NONE
1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE 1

NONE

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.

33 N HIGH STREET
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OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

OHIO MANUFACTURERS’
ASSOCIATION

COLUMBUS,OH 43212
Phone:(6]4) 487-7506 
Fax:(614)487-7510

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 224-5111
Fax;(614) 224-1012
Email;OMA@OHlOMFG.COM

11/16/21,5:02 PM

2ND FLOOR
TOLEDO,OH 43624-1680
Phone:(419) 213-4596

MAINESVILLE,OH 43039-9537
Phone:419-410-7069
Fax:419-843-5350

Email:LKEIFFER@CO.LUCAS.OH.US Email;TRHAYSLAW@GMAIL.COM

65 EAST STATE STREET
7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-9585

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2300 
Fax;614-227-2390
Email:INFO@BRICKER.COM

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1291
EmaihWILLIAM.MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV


